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By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have 
been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner 
provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality 
and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which 
arc herewith returned. 

3510. 

Respectfully, 
}JERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

J\PPHOV AL-GRANTS OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, 
THl~OUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER TWENTY
NINE GRANTORS, NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, PROP
ERTY IN WASHINGTON, NEWTON AND NEWARK 
TOWNSHIPS, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC 
FISHING GROUNDS. 

CoLU1!BUS, OHIO, January 5, 1939. 

HoN. L. WoODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR Sue You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several 
property owners in Washington, Newton and Newark Townships, Lick
ing County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein 
stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
2012 

2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 

Name 
Leo D. Smith, Executor of estate of 
D. C. Smoots 
Carl C. Law 
Frances Torrens 
William S. Campbell 
Chalmer Menefee 
Charles Fowler 
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Number 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 
2022 
2023 
2024 
2025 
2026 
2027 
2028 
2029 
2030 
2031 
2032 
2033 
2034 
2035 
2036 
2037 
2038 
2039 
2040 

OPINIONS 

Name 
Frank Warner 
Herb Koontz 
Harry Warthen 
George Harris 
Harry Weaver 
Clyde E. Dillon 
Delman H. Wright 
Irene V. Fish 
Archa Nethers 
vValter L. Sperry 
Thomas S. Kickinbatham 
John L Teagarden 
Edgar C. lVfcKinney 
Clinton S. l\{cKinney 
Cary A. Weise 
Helle Littleton 
Francis Dunn 
Willis W. Long 
Sarah E. Hall 
Sadie Sigler 
Alma B. Wolfe 
George Glaunsinger 
vVilliam G. Eifinger 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of 
which are herewith returned. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attonte)' General. 


