By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

3510.

APPROVAL—GRANTS OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER TWENTY-NINE GRANTORS, NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, PROPERTY IN WASHINGTON, NEWTON AND NEWARK TOWNSHIPS, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

Columbus, Ohio, January 5, 1939.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Washington, Newton and Newark Townships, Licking County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2012	Leo D. Smith, Executor of estate of
	D. C. Smoots
2013	Carl C. Law
2014	Frances Torrens
2015	William S. Campbell
2016	Chalmer Menefee
2017	Charles Fowler

2456 OPINIONS

Number	Name .
2018	Frank Warner
2019	Herb Koontz
2020	Harry Warthen
2021	George Harris
2022	Harry Weaver
2023	Clyde E. Dillon
2024	Delman H. Wright
2025	Irene V. Fish
2026	Archa Nethers
2027	Walter L. Sperry
2028	Thomas S. Kickinbatham
2029	John L. Teagarden
2030	Edgar C. McKinney
2031	Clinton S. McKinney
2032	Cary A. Weise
2033	Belle Littleton
2034	Francis Dunn
2035	Willis W. Long
2036	Sarah E. Hall
2037	. Sadie Sigler
2038	Alma B. Wolfe
2039	George Glaunsinger
2040	William G. Eifinger

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.